	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  REC(	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office 37 4295  See record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
$\sim$	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Ronald C. Ball William A. Eldredge	Name: Goodman Ball, Inc. Internal Address:
	Execution Date(s) 12/22/05  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3639 Haven Ave.
	Assignment Merger	City: Menlo Park
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>94025</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
02/07/200 01 FC:802	A. Patent Application No.(s)  BBYRNE 00000113 5399260	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5,399,260  5,515,818  5,694,889  5,890,460  ached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael M. Ahmadshahi	involved: 4
	Internal Address: Law Offices  Street Address: 575 Anton Blvd., Ste. 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed  — None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
	City: Costa Mesa  State: California Zip: 92626	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7638  Expiration Date August 2007
	Phone Number: 714.432.6535	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 714.432.6536	Authorized User Name
	Email Address: mahmadshahi@mmaiplaw.com	/tationzed osci Name
	9. Signature: Signature	02/02/06 Date
	Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Michael M. Ahmadshahi

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

WHEREAS, Ronald C. Ball and William A. Eldredge, hereinafter "Assignors", are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Number 5,399,260 entitled FIELD PORTABLE WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM, issued on March 21, 1995, hereinafter called the "Patent"; and

WHEREAS, Goodman Ball, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal office at Menlo Park, California, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patent has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignors agree that when requested by Assignee they will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world in the name of Assignee or which, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

e made
. Ball

Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO ) ss.	
I,	o (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT mowledged that (s)he signed, sealed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand an December 2005.	d Notarial Seal, this day of
(SEAL)  My Commission Expires: 5/2/09	Notary Public
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )	JAMES R. SCHULTZ Commission # 1575564 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 2 2009
I, Schultz, a Notary Pub aforementioned, do hereby certify that William A. Eldredge same person whose name is subscribed to page one (ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her fr purposes therein set forth.	1) of this two (2) page PATENT person and acknowledged that (3)he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand an Decembr 2005.	JAMES R. SCHULTZ Commission # 1575564 Notary Public - California San Maleo County My Comm. Expires May 2 2009
(SEAL)  My Commission Expires: 5/2/09	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{5/2/09}{}$	

WHEREAS, Ronald C. Ball and William A. Eldredge, hereinafter "Assignors", are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Number 5,890,460 entitled ELECTRICAL GENERATOR SET, issued on April 6, 1999, hereinafter called the "Patent"; and

WHEREAS, Goodman Ball, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal office at Menlo Park, California, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patent has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignors agree that when requested by Assignee they will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world in the name of Assignee or which, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

1 2-22-05 Date

William A. Eldredge

rage 2 or 2
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )
aforementioned, do hereby certify that Ronald C. Ball, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
(SEAL)  My Comm. Expires May 2 2009  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/2/09
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.  COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )  I, Bues R. Schultz, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforementioned, do hereby certify that William A. Eldredge, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this J2 day of December 2005.  JAMES R. SCHULTZ Commission # 1575564 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 2 2009
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{5/2/09}{}$

WHEREAS, Ronald C. Ball and William A. Eldredge, hereinafter "Assignors", are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Number 5,694,889 entitled ELECTRICAL GENERATOR SET, issued on December 9, 1997, hereinafter called the "Patent"; and

WHEREAS, Goodman Ball, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal office at Menlo Park, California, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patent has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignors agree that when requested by Assignee they will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world in the name of Assignee or which, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

12-22-05	
Date	

Ronald C. Ball

12-22-05

Date

William A. Eldredge

PAGE 2 OF 2
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )
I, Schuff2, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforementioned, do hereby certify that Ronald C. Ball, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>72</u> day of <u>JAMES R. SCHULTZ</u> Commission # 1575564  Notary Public · Collifornia San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 2 2009
(SEAL) Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/2/09
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )
I, Shubs R. Schultz, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforementioned, do hereby certify that William A. Eldredge, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (5) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{5}{209}$

WHEREAS, Ronald C. Ball and William A. Eldredge, hereinafter "Assignors", are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Number 5,515,818 entitled ELECTRICAL GENERATOR SET, issued on May 14, 1996, hereinafter called the "Patent"; and

WHEREAS, Goodman Ball, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal office at Menlo Park, California, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patent has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignors agree that when requested by Assignee they will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world in the name of Assignee or which, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

/2-22-05 Date

Ronald C. Ball

12-22-05

William A. Eldredge

TAGE 2 OF 2
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss. COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and States aforementioned, do hereby certify that Ronald C. Ball, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (5) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 22 day of
JAMES R. SCHULTZ Commission # 1575564 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 2 2009
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $5/2/09$
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN MATEO )
I, Schultz, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforementioned, do hereby certify that William A. Eldredge, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to page one (1) of this two (2) page PATENT ASSIGNMENT instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/ber free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 22 day of
Decembri, 2005  JAMES R. SCHULTZ Commission # 1575564 Notary Public - California &
San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 2, 2009
(SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $5/2/09$

**RECORDED: 02/03/2006**